FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Moove In Self Storage Hires Dippery as Property Manager



York, PA - December 6, 2018

Locally owned and operated Moove In Self Storage (MISS) has hired Jarrod Dippery as Property Manager. Jarrod joined the company in September 2018 to manage the Moove In Self Storage location on US Highway 22 in Lewistown, PA. Moove In Self Storage is managed by Investment Real Estate Management, LLC (IREM).

His duties include daily operations of the self storage facility which consists of renting available storage units to customers, preparing units for rentals, retention of existing tenants, collecting payments and fees, retail sales, managing delinquent accounts, preparing weekly and monthly reports and marketing the facility locally, among other responsibilities.

Dana Casella, Director of Operations for IREM, says, "I am more than ecstatic to welcome Jarrod to our team! He brings with him a level of standards and an overall drive to succeed that I am pleased to have in the store. I am confident we'll see great things from Jarrod as he grows with our team."

ABOUT JARROD DIPPERY

Jarrod comes to Moove In with over 11 years of sales and customer service experience. His most recent position was a Wholesale Accounts Specialist with Foxpro Inc. in Lewistown, PA.

He is a lifelong resident of Lewistown. In his free time he enjoys working out, walking his dogs Cody and Tucker, and hanging out with his girlfriend. He is also a car and motorcycle enthusiast.

When asked about joining MISS, Jarrod states, "Moove In Self Storage presented me with a great opportunity to change my career path. I am excited to join the team and cannot wait to grow along with the company."

ABOUT MOOVE IN SELF STORAGE

Since our first facility opened in 1997, Moove In Self Storage has expanded to 23 facilities located throughout Pennsylvania, Maryland, New Jersey and New York. We offer drive up, interior access and temperature controlled self storage units in a variety of sizes, outdoor parking spaces at many locations, and a full retail shop in every rental office. Moove In remains a locally owned and operated company guided by the core values of doing the right thing for customers; being enthusiastic, energetic, tenacious and competitive; driving the miles, working hard and smart; having fun; and being caring, compassionate and authentic. For more information, visit www.moovein.com.

CONTACT

To learn more, please contact: Jess Dubbs Director of Marketing 10 Bentzel Mill Road York, PA 17404 P: 717-779-0804 E: jdubbs@irellc.com